

## François BLOCH

CEO

## Member of the Board of Directors

Born on March 31, 1967

Residence: Bucharest, 1<sup>st</sup> district

Bachelor of the Ecole Nationale de la Statistique et de l'Administration Economique, Paris, France, Mr. François BLOCH made his entire career within Société Générale and he held the following positions: Broker, then Head of the brokerage department on derivatives markets on Société Générale Elsässische Bank, Frankfurt(1990 - 1993); Deputy Head, then Head of the SG's subsidiary, FIMAT Banque, Zweigniederlassung Frankfurt(1993 -1997); Deputy Head of Risks, then Head of Risks, FIMAT International Banque Paris (1997 - 2000); General Manager, FIMAT USA Inc. (2000-2002); Deputy Chief Executive Officer – Member of the Board of Directors, FIMAT International Banque (2002-2007); Head of Strategy and Integration, Newedge (2008-2009); Head of Credit Risk on Financial Institutions and Country Risks department, Société Générale (2009-2012).

Also, he exercised the following non-executive directorships in Societe Generale Group: Member of the Board of Directors, LLC Rusfinance Bank (subsidiary of Rosbank, specialized in car and point of sales financing), Member of the Board of Directors, Commercial Bank Deltacredit Joint Stock Company (subsidiary of Rosbank, specialized in mortgages loans), Member of the Board of Directors, Société Générale Strakhovanie Zhizni (subsidiary of Société Générale, life insurance), Member of the Board of Directors, Newedge Group (brokerage subsidiary of Société Générale).

Between 2012 and November 2016 he has held the positions of First Vice-President, then First Deputy Chairman of the Management Board – Member of the Management Board, Rosbank. ) and until July 2017, Member of the Board of Directors, Rosbank.

Since December 21, 2016, he holds the position of CEO of BRD - Groupe Société Générale SA and since July 2018, he is also member of the Bank's Board of Directors. Also, Mr. François Bloch is BRD's Compliance Officer, person responsible for coordinating the implementation of internal policies and procedures for the application of "Law No. 129/2019 for the prevention and combating of money laundering and terrorist financing" and of the "NBR Regulation no. 2/2019 on preventing and combating money laundering and terrorism financing".

Since July 1, 2017 he is member of the Société Générale Group Management Committee. Also, Mr. Bloch is currently member of the following Board of Directors in BRD and Societe Generale Group: BRD Finance IFN SA and ALD Automotive SRL.

He is also member of the Board of Directors of Council of Banking Employers in Romania and Treasurer, member of the Board of Directors of Foreign Investors Council and co-coordinator of Financial Services and Technology and Innovation Task Forces.

He was member of the Board of Directors of Romanian Banking Association until May 27, 2021.